1/18/23,4:58 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E500: WDBUF70J34A437569

E500

VIN: WDBUF70J34A437569 X 10 Service history records

SEDAN 4 DR
5.0L V8 F SOHC 24V

GASOLINE a At least 1 open recall

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

n CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
a Personal vehicle

O] 41,727 Last reported odometer reading

Emmﬂmi Vehicle History Report™

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/18/23 at
3:58:00 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[OQGELNx) Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[ODELYx) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF70J34A437569

Owner 1

2003
Personal
18 yrs. 8 mo.
California
2,217/yr

41,727

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem
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GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

MAatar\/nhialaa (DA _1f vni find that anu Af thana titla nrahlarma wiAara ranar +ad i a DA/ AnAd nAt

[FIXCAAFY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Recall Reported
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. P

Basic Warranty

Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Y EXP

[AEN x) Detailed History

2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VehiC|e
Purchased: 2003 than the industry average of 15,000 2,217 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/13/2003 13 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Mill Valley, CA - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
12/08/2010 25,116  California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Mill Valley, CA
11/24/2012 29,012 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Mill Valley, CA

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF70J34A437569 2/6


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

1/18/23,4:58 PM

12/23/2013

10/15/2014

12/30/2014

03/02/2015

05/20/2016

10/11/2016

11/05/2018

09/30/2020

11/21/2020

30,785

33,546

34,409

34,934

37,504

38,483

40,435

40,933
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Penzoil 10 Minute Oil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

45/5.0
121 Verified Reviews
@ 286 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Malugani Tire
Mill Valley, CA
415-388-1800
5.0/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
@ 68 Customer Favorites

Penzoil 10 Minute OQil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

45/5.0
121 Verified Reviews
@ 286 Customer Favorites

Penzoil 10 Minute Oil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

45/5.0
121 Verified Reviews
@ 286 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-454-0582

4.6/5.0

260 Verified Reviews
' 4,99 Customer
9 Favorites

Vehicle Repair Center

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF70J34A437569

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Canister filter replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Canister filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Canister filter replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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11/21/2020

09/03/2022

09/06/2022

09/23/2022

09/24/2022

10/01/2022

11/21/2022

40,985

41,557

41,558

41,565
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California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of )p Vehicle serviced
Stevens Creek $ - Battery/charging system checked
San Jose, CA -Brakes checked
408-641-4610 - Tire condition and pressure checked

4.4/5.0 - Electrical system checked
232 Verified Reviews
@ 459 Customer Favorites

g Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!
CAR .
LX)

Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle offered for sale
Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA

4.4/5.0
232 Verified Reviews
@ 459 Customer Favorites
Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-Listed as a dealer vehicle
g Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.
CAR .
LFx)

Hermosa Motors Vehicle offered for sale
Hermosa Beach, CA

4.1/5.0
11 Verified Reviews
Hermosa Motors )p Vehicle serviced
Hermosa Beach, CA % -Transmission filter replaced
310-251-1776 - Transmission fluid changed
@ 13 Customer Favorites - Oil and filter changed
Hermosa Motors )p Vehicle serviced
Hermosa Beach, CA ) J

310-251-1776
@ 13 Customer Favorites
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11/23/2022 41,727 Hermosa Automotive )p Vehicle serviced
Hermosa Beach, CA % -Emissions inspection performed
310-372-6081
5.0/5.0
17 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

11/23/2022 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

12/23/2022 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #22V954
-Recall #2022120012 22P2197578
- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

® Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has
determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 2001 2011 C-Class, CLK (209 platform), E-
Class (211 platform) and CLS (219 platform) vehicles, the bonding between the glass
sunroof panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this case, the
adhesion of the bond might deteriorate gradually over time. Therefore, the specified durability
requirements of the bond would not be guaranteed. As a consequence, a separation of the
glass panel from the vehicle cannot be ruled out. This could increase the risk of a potential
accident and/or injury for other road users. As a precautionary measure an authorized
Mercedes-Benz dealer, will check the glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and
replace the sliding roof, if necessary

In this case, the adhesion of the bond might deteriorate gradually over time. Therefore, the
specified durability requirements of the bond would not be guaranteed. As a consequence, a
separation of the glass panel from the vehicle cannot be ruled out. This could increase the
risk of a potential accident and/or injury for other road users.

Remedy: As a precautionary measure an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer, will check the
glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, if necessary

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

HrNGIEA x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
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solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/18/23 3:58:00 PM (CST)
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